
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-0220

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:2/5/2021 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:5/4/2021 5/4/2021

Title: Health and Human Services Agency (HHSA) recommending the Board:
1) Adopt and authorize the Chair to sign Resolution 037-2021, authorizing HHSA to apply for the
Community Development Block Grant - COVID (CDBG-CV) Rounds 1, 2, and 3, administered by the
California Department of Housing and Community Development (HCD) for the purpose of acquiring a
property to be utilized for transitional housing in response to COVID-19;
2) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign Memorandum of Understanding 5627 with the City of
Placerville, which authorizes HHSA to act as the Administrative Entity for the City Allocation of CDBG-
CV through HCD, with a term of one (1) year upon execution and no remuneration between the
parties; and
3) Contingent upon concurrence by County Counsel and Risk Management, delegate authority to the
Director of HHSA or designee to:
a) Execute the “CDBG-CV1 Application Certification and Statement of Assurances”;
b) If awarded, accept a County allocation award estimated to be $1,829,794 and a City allocation
award estimated to be $421,363; and
c) Execute any subsequent grant agreement and administrative documents with a term to be
determined, as well as any subsequent amendments to the funding agreement as required by HCD.

FUNDING:  Federal Funding administered by the State of California Department of Housing and
Community Development, authorized pursuant to the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security
(CARES) Act, signed into law March 27, 2020.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Approved CRS for CDBG-CV Resolution 05-04-21, 2. B - CDBG-CV Resolution 05-04-21, 3. C -
2020 CDBG-CV Application Certifications and Statement of Assurances 05-04-21, 4. D - 2020 CDBG-
CV Rounds 2 and 3 NOFA 05-04-21, 5. E - Approved CRS MOU 5627 05-04-21, 6. E - Revised
Approved CRS MOU 5327 BOS Rcvd 05-03-2021, 7. F - CDBG CV MOU 5627 05-04-21, 8. F -
Revised - CDBG CV MOU 5627 BOS Rcvd 05-03-21, 9. G - City of Placerville Resolution 8953 05-04-
21, 10. Executed Memorandum of Understanding 5627, 11. Executed Resolution 037-2021

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors5/4/2021 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/23/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

